FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-31-2001



101734470

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	101707772
- 25-21	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
5.25.01	TRADEMARKS ONLY

101	734472
RECORDATIO	734472 January 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5.25.01 TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Water Pik Technologies, Inc	. Month Day Year 11 29 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗶 Corporation 🔲 Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Laars, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 23 Corporate Plaza, Suite	246
Address (line 2)	
	California 92660
Address (line 3) Newport Beach City	State/Country v. d. aumont to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
	traceded including time for reviewing the document and
a blick under reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ording this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, and the structure of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doc gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Was D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See 1 the Course of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be proported with proported and the proported with proported with proported and the proported with proported and the pr

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

2001 America - 00000113 ditti 183 11,00 32 100-00 02

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Re	
Name		
Address (line*1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (fine 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number 41	2-562-1639
Name Carla J. Vrsansky		
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersol1	. P.C.	
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street.	20th Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh. PA 15	219	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance doc nts.	ument # 12
Trademark Application Number(s		Mark if additional numbers attached
	r <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
Trademark Application Num	ber(s) Registr Bee attached Schedule	ation Number(s)
	benedute	
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	.# 15
	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 390.00
	nclosed X Deposit Account	¥ [3,0000
Deposit Account	f additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or it	Deposit Account Number:	# 02-4553
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	the original document. Charges to deposit a	A
Carla J. Vrsansky	Limillow	hay 8,2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EM2	2,267,983	08-10-99
FLEX-TEMP	1,809,999	12-07-93
LAARS LITE	2,156,260	05-12-98
MIGHTY MATIC	1,746,323	01-12-93
MIGHTY MAX	1,901,192	06-20-95
MIGHTY STACK	2,047,686	03-25-97
MIGHTY THERM	1,483,289	04-05-88
MIGHTY VENTER	1,788,042	08-17-93
MINI-COMBO	2,094,168	09-09-97
MINI-THERM	1,609,692	08-14-90
SPA WORKS AND DESIGN	1,484,168	04-12-88
TELSTAR	1,916,324	09-05-95
LAARS LX	2,339,004	04-04-00
LAARS	763,943	01-28-64
HI-E2	2,190,776	09-22-98

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach,

California 92660, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, LAARS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

PI-455399.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Vit C. Stranfel

Name: VP Finance CFO

(SEAL)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}
County of ((A.M. G.O.)	> ss ₹
- white je	J
in la de	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name (s) of Signa(s)
On $13/38/60$, before me,	Bain X. Jullian
Date 1	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	C. Sheliflet
	(Tamo(5) of digital(5)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are 文
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
***************************************	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
DIANA L. SULLIVAN	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Commission # 1274276 Notary Public - California	acted, executed the instrument.
Orange County 7	8 8
My Comm. Expires Aug 18, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Diana L. Sullevin -
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	Š.
	OPTIONAL ————
and could prevent fraudulent remova	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
and could provent haddulent remova	ico olimbra
Description of Attached Document	ant busin UPTT to source of Trademaste
Title or Type of Document:	200 Julie Covi I 10 pear 3 of maja maga
Document Date: Noumber 29,	int from UPTI to Kours of Trademark of 1999Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	<u> </u>
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General	
	1 8
Trustee	
☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	<u> </u>
☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
 □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: Signer Is Representing: 	1 8

MAXX PIRE	LEAY-MASTER	LANDIS (DESIGN)	LAARS LX	LAARS LITE	c	LAARS LITE	C	LAARS (WORD)	(F)	LAARS	LAARS	LANRS	JI AND DESIGN	YOUNG		H.D		71	Ξī	HEATMAKER			E) O G) IARD	17. Ya 13	10 AM	3/1V 13	ENERG	EM2(S	EM 2 (S	EM 2	1 2 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 3	ELEKTRA II	ELEKTRA II	€CCO	-	AUOA	AOUALINK	~		
SE SE	TER	ESIGN)	174	e e	Œ	1E	TE	ORD)	AARS & DESIGN				ESIGN					XER	KER	KER		17:11- 110:1	ARD	ELEX TEMP	און ספנונע		YSWEEP	TYLIZEO)	EM 2 (STYUZED)	- 1	ELEKTRASTAR V	RA	RA II			AQUASWITCH		Tradomark		
F				AU	Ç	US	NZ	BX	D€	Jus .	UΛ	JIT.	US	Sul	3	S. S.	su	US	CA	٥Ļ		SN HV. 1.0	Su	SU	EB	XB	JUS	US	S	CA:	CA	150	SU	us		Sn	US	Соипфу		
AARS SASTA	LANKS 861,334	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	LAARS 506941	LAMRS 215	LAARS 207202	LAARS 079623	LAARS 853942	LAARS 763,943	1 1	\sqcup	-1	LAARS 1.410.155	AARS 1124225	4	1_	 _	LAARS 396,126		LAARS 148976			4	_i	LAARS 079624	LAARS 1,200,164	i	LAARS	LAARS	1	_	J	,		LANRS 2,12	LAARS 1	Client		
						60 60			-	3		~	908	155	3 8	776	890	395	26	90	6		.806	999	25	24),164	67983			2,023,110	1,410,301	1,829,326	1,415,722		2,129,063	1.067,552	Registration Number	90,70	
33 Azz 07	03-Dec-68	13-Jun-29		16-Oct-98	22-Jan-99 824754			22-Nov-71 562419	09-Dec-80	28-Jan-64	19-Sep-71	21-Mar-91	16-Doc-81	23-300-0	21-Aug-71	72-Sep-91	16-Jul-9	D3-Nov-8	27-Mer-07	9-hn-1c	8-New-60		17-Mar-8	07-Dec-9	0652658	22-Nov-71	06-Jul-8				77.Feb.9	23-Sep-8	05-Apr-9	04-Nov-8		13-Jan-9	13-Dec-9	Rogistration Date Application		
240203	72/286,082	13-Jun-29	75/310,843	98 718003	624754	75/107,229	207282	562419		72/156,892	19-Sep-78		73/567,598	73/587,504	73/117.091	72-Sep-90 / 273/28,129	74/045,433	7/73/631,897	27-Mar-92 617770	-91 7649/1989	98 97-7276	75/119,600	17-Mar-87 73/613,153	07-Dec-93 74/013.012	06.Dec.89.971415	1	06-Jul-82 73/258 949	75/062,697	817404	88£7404	22.Feb.991789884	8 73/581,339	4 74/404,953	04-Nov-86 73/559,258		N98 75243,711	4 74421,432	Application Number		
30-Jun-95	0.000	21-120-29	17-Jun-97	20-S8D-96		22.00:50			27-Nov-68	08-Nov-62		05-Dec-88	08-Nov-85	08-Nov-85	25-Feb-77	03-Nov-75	23-11-97	00-400-00	20-00-00	25-Jan-09	26-Dec-97	17-Jun-95	05-Aug-86	21-Dec-89	06-Dec-88		20.00.00	06-rep-90				15-Jun-95	05-197-30 05-197-30	20-Sep-65		18-Feb-97	T Seedowth	7		

District Figgs Scooper and Fig. Law Department age

REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0518

TRADEMARK

					;
			LAARS	SU	TELSTAR
	75/167,224	1,810,324	LAKES	US	TELSTAR
39-001-86	05-Sep-95 74404,951	1,410,302	2	Us	TELE-COX
24-Jun-93	23-Sep-86 (3/301,372	1 /10 1R2	3	US	
05-F85-40	Course Course	1 907.118	2000		
29-14-2	2 1.108 74449 467				
5					2
8					SPALINK
			1000	US	SPA WORKS
2	29 Dec-98 / 2097, DOX	2 214 081)	Co	OF A STILL
01-May-96	17-VD-00-10-1	1 484 168	- 1		CRA CALED
10-Amp-01	575 LEVEL 30	1.185,453	IAARS	116	SHEER RADIANCE
Sew St	22 1282723		LAARS -	SCI	SHEER DESCENT
03-100	75/446,653	2,071,602	LAAHS	SU	SERIES 2
00 Ner-98	17-Jun-97 75-120,334		SASO O	NZ	ROCKFALC
17-Jun-96	24030		2		SAT-420
	O-NOV-91 (Calcalate	2 114.800	- 1		DAY WAD
17-100-00	18 Nov. 87 77/120 333	1,468,015			DROFOGE
TO-MIN ST	08.0ac.87 73/660.470		LARS	SU	PROEDGE
10 miles			<u>کانی</u>	US	PROEDCE
09-111-09	75/72/570		2	US	ROEDGE
99-Jun-99			200		
09 Jun-99			AARS		OOWER-MAXX
65-Un-60			LAARS		PORPOISE
	825580	1,149,628	LAARS	SU	
100	31-Mar-01/73/229,112				PANSINI SWEET
77.AUG-79		1, 10, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 1	LAVANO	US	
£	27-Apr-82 / 3/202-010	1 194 495	2014	i	
19-May-80	The same of the sa				
					NEVER LUBE JANDY VALVE JAND 1 1000
		1.673,483	LAARS	US	NEVER LUBE
	28-Jan-92/74/130,051	1,710,068	1	US	JINI-THERM
	25.Aug-82/74/211,034	780,600,1	1 .	US	MINICOMBO
3	14.Aug-90 74/013,051	2,094,100	1	US	SIGNIT VON
21-58	09-Sep-97 75/010,310	2 00/489			MOLITER
2500.05	17-Aug-93/4/2012	1 783 D42	4	120	THERM
13-Mar-92	730 SAC 230 CC	452527			MIGHTY THERM
	000	1,483,289	SEAS.		MIGHTY STACK
10-20-01	DE ANI-98 73/677.525	2,047,686	LAARS	સ	MIGHTY MAX
17.70	25-Mar-97 75/089,875	1,901,192	1_	US	MIGRAY MATIC
7-BNI-95	20-Jun-95/74/256,490	1004400	1	US	Second Other
17-Mar-92		1746.323	4		MAY DIRE
15-Feb-91					NAXX-PURE V
		504721	AARS	CA	/ rademurx
	77_Now_98 759563	Registration Number	Client	Country	
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Ciling Date					
}					

55/67

	7, 7, 7, 1	 · · · · ·
1.	< 20:	-35/5U

Friday, October 29, 1999	Division Index	Filin	Filing Dates From 6/24/99 To: 10/29/99	9/99		-
Division: LAARS TELEDYNE LAARS	YNE LAARS					1
Trademark	Country	Case Number	Омиег	Status	Renewal Date	Atty
OLYM PIK	United States of America	PIK	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/780,670	Pending 75/780,670	18-Aug-1999	والع
ОГ.ҮМ•ЫК	United States of America	Md.	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/784,848	Pending 75/784,848	18-Aug-1999	چ
OLYM-PIK	United States of America	-PIK	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/780,668	Pending 75/780,668	18-Aug-1999	잗
VIdMATO	United States of America	OLYMPIA	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/780,671	Pending 75/780,671	18-Aug-1999	RJ.
OLYMPIAN	United States of America	OLYMPN	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/778,204	Pending 75/778,204	18-Aug-1999	RJP
OLYMPIAN GOLD	United States of America	OLYMPIAN	OLYMPIAN TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/D*te: 75/780,666	Pending 75/780,666	18-Aug-1999	RJP
OLYMPIK	United States of America	OLYMPIK	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/780,650	Pending 75/780,650	18-Aug-1999	ረ ዓ
PROEDGE	United States of America	PRO11	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/752,706	Pending 75/752,706	16-Jul-1999	잗

Renewal Status Date Atty Pending Polymer Polym	Renewal Date	Renewal Status Date Pending 75/812,868 01-Oct-1999	Owner TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #Dute:	Owner	Case Number sheer	LAARS Country United States of America	ision: LAARS TELEDYNE LAARS Case Case Number Owner Number Owner Application #/Dute:	Division: LAARS TELEDYNE LAARS Case Case Trademark Country 1 Number Owner Status Date Trademark Country 1 Number Owner SHEER DELIGHT United States of America sheer TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/812,868 01-Oct-
		9/99	Division Index Filing Dates From 6/24/99 To: 10/29/99	Filing Dates F		Division Index	Divisio	Friday October 29, 1999
ٔ ا								

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Assignment from Water Pik Technologies, Inc. to Laars, Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Assignment.

Data

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

Vicki Cremonese Notary Public

> Notarial Seal Vicki Cremonese, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 8, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries